
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�

�
���������	�
������	�
�����������������
��������������������������������������� ! "!�   �

#�$�%�&'�(��)����!� "! ������'�*���������++�,���$-��$.��

/01/2/34566789:6/3;9<:=9>49<:?>7@:=/:=7</749:=A:BC:DA<A:

15D/2:=9:E9<9:</F793A2:D7:G:H/3;A:=/:E<A3IA:G:198A<1A:=A:

1AH74A2:G:6H:

:

A>496:JJJKKKLMNNOPJPQOROPSOJJJS:

:

:

TA287<:H/</7<A:89=9447UVWXYZX[Z\]̂UV_Z]\̀̂ V
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W=>83G54EJ86>53X34T@913G53529:961;<31==961G53G9:9>1;J86>83@523YUZ[\]30W]W\]U3[̂ Î __\383_29FE61;3G83̀E=>9413G53W=>1G53G83a15301E;5<3@25>545;1G538J3PbBKQBPKPc3d=3QQAMK3<3=5F3536eJ8253Y0WfPcOKKQKMMOO33333D

7;=
D3L
P
L

Pa
ra

 c
on

fe
rir

 o
 o

rig
in

al
, a

ce
ss

e 
o 

si
te

 h
ttp

s:
//e

sa
j.t

js
p.

ju
s.

br
/p

as
ta

di
gi

ta
l/p

g/
ab

rir
C

on
fe

re
nc

ia
D

oc
um

en
to

.d
o,

 in
fo

rm
e 

o 
pr

oc
es

so
 0

04
86

17
-8

4.
20

20
.8

.2
6.

01
00

 e
 c

ód
ig

o 
D

AF
C

IG
i7

.
Es

te 
do

cu
me

nto
 é 

có
pia

 do
 or

igi
na

l, a
ss

ina
do

 di
git

alm
en

te 
po

r E
LE

NA
 S

AL
AM

ON
E 

BA
LB

EQ
UE

 e 
Tr

ibu
na

l d
e J

us
tic

a d
o E

sta
do

 de
 S

ao
 P

au
lo,

 pr
oto

co
lad

o e
m 

27
/02

/20
24

 às
 17

:11
 , s

ob
 o 

nú
me

ro
 W

JM
J2

44
03

57
42

89
    

 .

fls. 1652



� �

�
���������	�
������	�
�����������������
��������������������������������������� ! "!�   �

#�$�%�&'�(��)����!� "! ������'�*���������++�,���$-��$.��

/01234105603478409:;5<=4040>?@ABCDE00F0G2:40@8H539410

I50A:;5=58850B23941J0K7508L20H2=MN580I20;5==9;O=920I58;9:4I48J0

H=5I269:4:;565:;5J0P062=4I940I9<:40H4=4040H2H714ML20I50Q49R40=5:I40H2=0

9:;5=6SI920I50651T2=94807=Q4:U8;9348J0=537H5=4ML2046Q95:;41050=5<714=9V4ML20

W7:I9X=940I504885:;465:;280H=53X=9280509==5<714=58J0Q56032620P0H=2Y98L20I50

:2Y480Z4Q9;4MN580I50A:;5=58850B239410F0ZAB050Z4Q9;4MN580I50[5=34I20\2H714=0

F0Z[\J04085=560I2;4I480I505K79H465:;2808239498J09:W=458;=7;7=4J0X=5480Y5=I580

50326S=39205085=Y9M280123498J089;74I480:40V2:407=Q4:4]0

0

A64<560̂0F0_23419V4ML20I2096OY5109:85=9I20:40=5W5=9I40V2:4]̀0

abcdef̀g̀

h
i
ji
kl
m
n
op
jq
jk
m
km
jq
r
qn
i
stk
i
l
p
u
u
p
km
ku
qvp
kw
vv
x
u
yz
zp
u
i
{|v
{u
x
|{}
u
|~
jz
x
i
u
vi
�
qr
qvi
szx
r
zi
~
jq
j�
m
n
op
jp
n
l
qi
�
m
l
}
�
p
n
vm
|�
m
tk
qn
om
j�
p
km
kx
jm
l
p
u
u
m
k�
�
�
�
�
�
�
��
�
|�
�
�
�
|�
|�
�
|�
�
�
�
kp
kl
�
�
qr
m
k{�
�
v�
�
u
�
|

�
u
vp
k�
m
l
}
�
p
n
vm
k�
kl
�
x
qi
k�
m
km
jq
r
qn
i
stk
i
u
u
qn
i
�
m
k�
qr
qvi
s�
p
n
vp
kx
m
jk
�
�
�
�
��
kh
�
�
�
��
�
k�
�
�
�
�
�
�k
p
k�
jq
~
}
n
i
sk�
p
k�
}
u
vql
i
k�
m
k�
u
vi
�
m
k�
p
k�
i
m
kh
i
}
sm
tk
x
jm
vm
l
m
si
�
m
kp
�
k�
�
z�
�
z�
�
�
�
k�
u
k�
�
y�
�
kt
ku
m
~
km
kn
�
�
p
jm
k�
h
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
kk
kk
k|

osu|k���

P
ar

a 
co

nf
er

ir 
o 

or
ig

in
al

, a
ce

ss
e 

o 
si

te
 h

ttp
s:

//e
sa

j.t
js

p.
ju

s.
br

/p
as

ta
di

gi
ta

l/p
g/

ab
rir

C
on

fe
re

nc
ia

D
oc

um
en

to
.d

o,
 in

fo
rm

e 
o 

pr
oc

es
so

 0
04

86
17

-8
4.

20
20

.8
.2

6.
01

00
 e

 c
ód

ig
o 

D
A

F
C

IG
i7

.
E

st
e 

do
cu

m
en

to
 é

 c
óp

ia
 d

o 
or

ig
in

al
, a

ss
in

ad
o 

di
gi

ta
lm

en
te

 p
or

 E
LE

N
A

 S
A

LA
M

O
N

E
 B

A
LB

E
Q

U
E

 e
 T

rib
un

al
 d

e 
Ju

st
ic

a 
do

 E
st

ad
o 

de
 S

ao
 P

au
lo

, p
ro

to
co

la
do

 e
m

 2
7/

02
/2

02
4 

às
 1

7:
11

 , 
so

b 
o 

nú
m

er
o 

W
JM

J2
44

03
57

42
89

   
  .

fls. 1653



�
�

�
�
�
���
�
�
��
	�

��
�
�
��	�

���
�
�
���
���
�
�
����
�����

�
��
�
����
��
�������

��
��
��
����
����
�
�
� 
!
 
"
!
� 
 
 
�

#
�$�%
�&'�(�

�
)��
�
�
!
� 
"
!
 
���
���'�*

���
���
�
�
�
++�,
�
�
�$-�
�
$.
��

/0
1
2
3
4
1
56
5758
2
9
2
5:
;
1
9
<4
=;
5>
;
5?
;
@
4
2
1
4
@
=;
5>
4
5A
B
;
5C
2
D
<;
E55
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@141@r863=/_sc/̀/d8:@1/t1KB<=@/1/8161993:=827/21/@1?=@79/93A?<19F/91KB827/7/

uB=2@7/S//27/@141@327/19:B27Q/

/

/ a9/6=@=6:1@59:36=9/6789:@B:3N=9/1/21/=6=D=A18:79/27/
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IǸ
If
x
Xa
g
Xf
a
f
y
Iz
S
Ig
g
Wc
a
IR
IS
K
\
IK
IL
{̀
N
HK
Io
F
m
|
f
y
e
a
a
g
a
c
c
e
e
II
II
IZ

MQSZIbbb

P
ar

a 
co

nf
er

ir 
o 

or
ig

in
al

, a
ce

ss
e 

o 
si

te
 h

ttp
s:

//e
sa

j.t
js

p.
ju

s.
br

/p
as

ta
di

gi
ta

l/p
g/

ab
rir

C
on

fe
re

nc
ia

D
oc

um
en

to
.d

o,
 in

fo
rm

e 
o 

pr
oc

es
so

 0
04

86
17

-8
4.

20
20

.8
.2

6.
01

00
 e

 c
ód

ig
o 

D
A

F
C

IG
i7

.
E

st
e 

do
cu

m
en

to
 é

 c
óp

ia
 d

o 
or

ig
in

al
, a

ss
in

ad
o 

di
gi

ta
lm

en
te

 p
or

 E
LE

N
A

 S
A

LA
M

O
N

E
 B

A
LB

E
Q

U
E

 e
 T

rib
un

al
 d

e 
Ju

st
ic

a 
do

 E
st

ad
o 

de
 S

ao
 P

au
lo

, p
ro

to
co

la
do

 e
m

 2
7/

02
/2

02
4 

às
 1

7:
11

 , 
so

b 
o 

nú
m

er
o 

W
JM

J2
44

03
57

42
89

   
  .

fls. 1662



� �

�
���������	�
������	�
�����������������
��������������������������������������� ! "!�   �

#�$�%�&'�(��)����!� "! ������'�*���������++�,���$-��$.��

/0121/3/4/56728/91/:;8<=>1?@9A��

0121/BC/4/56728/98/D>6@E?F912FG8A��

H
I
JI
KL
M
N
OP
JQ
JK
M
KM
JQ
R
QN
I
STK
I
L
P
U
U
P
KM
KU
QVP
KW
VV
X
U
YZ
ZP
U
I
[\V
[U
X
\[]
U
\̂
JZ
X
I
U
VI
_
QR
QVI
SZX
R
ZÎ
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BACDEFEGHEAIJKLMANMOAEIJPMDJLMAEQARMGNMDQOLJLEARMQAJASMDQJA

TDJFOIEODJASTUVWXYZ[\V]̂]_WWÀAabcdefdghiALEAjQklEOFAmnodpiqrsAtKEAuALEAKFMA

MPDOvJHkDOMAEQAtKJItKEDAQJGONEFHJwxMAEFRDOHJAFMPDEAJlJIOJwxMALEAOQklEOFAKDPJGMFyAEA

lOFJARMQCIEQEGHJDAMFARMGREOHMFyAQuHMLMFAEACDMRELOQEGHMFAvEDJOFACJDJAMFAFEDlOwMFA

HuRGORMFALEAJlJIOJwxMALEAOQklEOFAKDPJGMFyAPEQARMQMAJAazin{dAT|FORJACJDJA}ED~ROJFALEA

�GvEG�JDOJALMA��b�����rsAEALMAEFHKLMAa�dein�qALEA�LONORJw�EFALEAjQklEOFA�DPJGMFAVA

��r�A

SJACDEFEGHEAJlJIOJwxMyAJLMHMKVFEAMA�uHMLMA�MQCJDJHOlMA�ODEHMyA

tKEALENOGEAMAlJIMDALEANMDQJAOQELOJHJAJHDJluFALJARMQCJDJwxMALODEHJARMQALJLMFALEA

EIEQEGHMFAJFFEQEI�JLMFyARMGFHOHKOGLMVFEAEQA�uHMLMAT|FORMYA

A

}JDJAJACEDNEOHJAJCIORJwxMALEFHEAQuHMLMyAJFARJDJRHED~FHORJFAEQA

tKEALElEA�JlEDAFEQEI�JGwJyAPJFORJQEGHEAEFHxMADEIJROMGJLJFARMQAMFAFEvKOGHEFAJFCERHMF̂A

VA�MRJIO�JwxM�A

VA�OCMALEAjQklEI�A

VA�OQEGF�EF�A

VA}JLDxMA�MGFHDKHOlM�A

VAjLJLE�A

VA�JHJALJABNEDHJYA

A

BPELEROLJFAJFARMGLOw�EFAJROQJyAMAlJIMDALEAQEDRJLMACDMRKDJLMA

EFHJD|AJ�KFHJLMA�ADEJIOLJLEALMFACDEwMFAlOvEGHEFAGJADEvOxMAEFHKLJLJYA

A

}JDJAJAJCIORJwxMALMA�uHMLMA�MQCJDJHOlMyAFED|AJLMHJLMAMA

CDMREFFMALEA�MQMvEGEO�JwxMALELKHOlMyAGMAtKJIAFxMANEOHJFADJROMGJIO�Jw�EFACDulOJFAEyAJA

CJDHODALEIJFyAFEAJ�KFHJQAMFAlJIMDEFARMQCJDJHOlMFACJDJAJLEtK|VIMFA�FARMGLOw�EFALMAOQklEIA

JlJIOJGLMYA
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>8/321471D956/495/@1V82\/5/28G82<>5/>87=5435Z/

/
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K KK K K gJKhIiOcLKgLjkPÔ P̀lLQ/m/V1;52/>1/:123<=<:1D95/>17/
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:12eA83257/28=5A84>1>57/45/n73F>5/op1;5287/>8/n><G<=1Dq87/>8/rAXV8<7/s2E1457t/
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y/ruv0nzx0Z/
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8><G<=1Dq87/;5=1;<C1>17/45/AF4<=w:<5/:823<48438Z/
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/

0

1234456 789:6 93;<=:6
8>75<?32:6;56?32:<546

@ABCDE6 @FGCE6 @HICDE6

J6K6<548;5>18326

JLJ6M6N3<<31:6
OPOPOQRQSTUVWXYQ Z[Z\OQ ]̂J_̀6 Z[OaaQ

OPOPbQRQcWdefgUQ Z[OahQ ]̂i]_6 Z[bjkQ

JLi6K613436

OPbPOQRQSTUVWXYQ Z[kZ\Q ]̂lmJ6 Z[nnjQ

OPbPbQoQpqYfgVrqWYQ Z[sbkQ ]̂t_l6 Z[hkkQ

OPbPjQoQuXYvwdWXYQ Z[\O\Q Ĵ]t]6 O[bbOQ

OPbPkQRQcWdefgUQ O[bnOQ Ĵlxt6 O[akjQ

OPbPnQRQyz{WYQ O[\ZjQ îJ|l6 b[jnnQ

OPbPsQoQc}egqWYqQ b[jnsQ î̀ |̀6 j[ZZhQ

OPbPaQRQ~WvYQ j[jjOQ _̂m̀|6 k[j\\Q

OPbPhQRQ�}�YQ �XWd�Q{gQk[hkj6

JL_6M6

393<73@5>7:6

OPjPOQoQuXYvwdWXYQ b[kajQ îtlm6 j[ZbjQ

OPjPbQRQcWdefgUQ
cgdQgfg��{YqQ j[OhZQ _̂|__6 j[hbaQ

�YdQgfg��{YqQ j[nsbQ _̂x|m6 k[jnkQ

OPjPjQRQyz{WYQ
cgdQgfg��{YqQ j[hbhQ l̂iJm6 k[skZQ

�YdQgfg��{YqQ k[nshQ |̂]t|6 n[nhjQ

OPjPkQoQc}egqWYqQ
cgdQgfg��{YqQ n[jaaQ |̂xtl6 s[nabQ

�YdQgfg��{YqQ s[OkkQ `̂mit6 a[Zh\Q

OPjPnQRQ~WvYQ a[Z\ZQ t̂lJ]6 a[\hjQ

OPjPsQRQ�}�YQ a[\hkQ m̂̀ m_6 \[nnOQ

i6M61:@5<18326M6

45<?8�:M

8>;�47<8326

iLJ6M6541<87�<8:6

bPOPOQoQuXYvwdWXYQ b[ZhOQ î_J_6 b[nkkQ

bPOPbQRQcWdefgUQ
cgdQgfg��{YqQ j[jahQ _̂t|_6 k[ZOjQ

�YdQgfg��{YqQ j[akbQ l̂J|m6 k[najQ

bPOPjQRQyz{WYQ
cgdQgfg��{YqQ k[ZOkQ l̂__]6 k[asjQ

�YdQgfg��{YqQ k[aknQ |̂it_6 n[asaQ

bPOPkQoQc}egqWYqQ
cgdQgfg��{YqQ n[bZsQ |̂tml6 s[jsjQ

�YdQgfg��{YqQ n[ashQ `̂_tJ6 a[ZabQ

bPOPnQRQ~WvYQ a[ZajQ t̂xix6 h[abbQ

bPOPsQRQ�}�YQ \[\jnQ J]̂_t̀6 oQ

iLi6K6�329=:6

bPbPOQoQuXYvwdWXYQ Z[nOhQ ]̂̀ ]x6 Z[aZZQ

bPbPbQRQcWdefgUQ Z[\hbQ ĴJi|6 O[bshQ

bPbPjQRQyz{WYQ O[jshQ Ĵ̀ |x6 O[haOQ

bPbPkQoQc}egqWYqQ �XWd�Q{gQĴmti6

_6K6549518326 _LJ6M61:N5<7�<346

jPOPOQRQcWdefgUQ Z[ZaOQ ]̂Jli6 Z[bOjQ

jPOPbQRQyz{WYQ Z[bb\Q ]̂ix_6 Z[jnaQ

jPOPjQoQc}egqWYqQ Z[jjjQ ]̂lm̀6 Z[sj\Q
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è_fLJ

UJ

gèg_LJ

hJ

bb̀c_LJ

iJ

dc̀j_LJ

kJ

ld̀c_LJ

mno pqrsrso pqrstto pqrturo pqrprvo pqswpto pqttwmo pqutrmo pqmuxxo

uno pqrvrmo pqrvtwo pqrxuxo pqrpppo pqspmpo pqtxuwo pqutuwo pqmumso

tno pqrtsmo pqrtxwo pqruyso pqssrro pqvrypo pqtutso pquxsro pqmupwo

sno pqrxtso pqrxyvo pqrymvo pqsvruo pqvsyto pqtyrwo pquxyxo pqmyvyo

wpno pqruxpo pqrumpo pqrmwmo pqstsxo pqvvupo pqtywyo pquuvro pqmyuuo

wmno pqrymso pqrmrso pqrpryo pqsxvyo pqvtupo pqtmywo pquumwo pqmywyo

wuno pqrmpmo pqrwvyo pqsrvpo pqsuxso pqvxyto pqtwuvo pquytmo pqmmsmo

wtno pqrpvmo pqrpuyo pqssuyo pqsyyso pqvuypo pqtptpo pquyppo pqmmxpo

wsno pqsryso pqsrpro pqsvwyo pqsmwxo pqvympo pqxrvwo pqumyvo pqmmwvo

mpno pqssppo pqsvvmo pqsxvso pqspsso pqvmpvo pqxsvso pquwvwo pqmwsmo

mmno pqstxso pqstypo pqsuupo pqvrxso pqvprwo pqxvsuo pquwpuo pqmwuvo

muno pqsxwmo pqsusxo pqsmrvo pqvsmyo pqtrvwo pqxtsto pqupyxo pqmwwwo

mtno pqsytmo pqsyyxo pqswxwo pqvtsto pqtsuso pqxxsto pqyrtuo pqmpvuo

msno pqsmpso pqswsmo pqsppwo pqvxuuo pqtvmmo pqxusyo pqysrwo pqmpyto

ypno pqspxpo pqspmuo pqvsuvo pqvyrro pqtxryo pqxyvvo pqyswto pqwrrto

ymno pqvssso pqvstyo pqvtsro pqvmxpo pqtutpo pqxmtro pqyvyro pqwrxto

yuno pqvvmmo pqvtrvo pqvxmvo pqvprvo pqtymuo pqxwxso pqyttpo pqwrwxo

ytno pqvxxmo pqvxmso pqvytmo pqtruwo pqtwsxo pqxpuxo pqyxspo pqwsvyo

ysno pqvyvso pqvyxuo pqvwrmo pqtvswo pqtpuyo pqurmro pqyurvo pqwsypo

upno pqvmppo pqvwvvo pqvpwro pqttwso pqxsrvo pquswpo pqyuwyo pqwvsto

umno pqvpwso pqtrrto pqtsuwo pqtuxpo pqxvuso pqutsso pqyymvo pqwvupo

uuno pqtsymo pqtswpo pqtttpo pqtmvro pqxxrxo pquxtuo pqymyso pqwtruo

utno pqttumo pqttmwo pqtuvxo pqtwpxo pqxuupo pquuyvo pqywuso pqwtuvo

usno pqtuuso pqtumvo pqtmsto pqxrmto pqxmswo pquypvo pqypxto pqwxrro

xpno pqtmxpo pqtmypo pqtpryo pqxvuuo pqxwwro pquwvxo pqmrtyo pqwxxpo

xmno pqtpuso pqtpmro pqxsrto pqxxxro pqurxyo pqupupo pqmstvo pqwxppo

xuno pqxsumo pqxsmyo pqxtrxo pqxytro pquvsxo pqyrpmo pqmvtro pqwuuro

xtno pqxtymo pqxtwuo pqxurpo pqxwvto pqutwyo pqyvtmo pqmtvpo pqwyrvo

xsno pqxuwso pqxupwo pqxmswo pqurspo pquuyvo pqytwro pqmxtso pqwyuuo

tpno pqxmppo pqxwsyo pqxptro pquvvro pqumxro pqyuvuo pqmutxo pqwmrpo

tmno pqurvso pqurtmo pqusxyo pquxvxo pqupvvo pyymxo pqmytpo pqwmyxo

tuno pquvxmo pquvyvo pqutymo pquytso pqysrmo pqywvuo pqmmxmo pqwwvso

ttno pquxmmo pquxpso pquupso pquwxto pqyvpuo pqypmwo pqmwuyo pqwwmwo

tsno pqumsso pqumvuo pquwspo pqyruwo pqyxwmo pqmstuo pqmpyyo pqwptyo

vpno pqupxpo pqupyvo pqyruso pqyvmmo pqyywvo pqmvpxo pqwrmpo pqwppuo

vmno pqyspso pqyvrto pqyvwmo pqyxppo pqywwro pqmxuuo pqwspxo pqpruuo

vuno pqyxtmo pqyxxwo pqyuvmo pqymvuo pqmrwvo pqmyvro pqwtsso pqpssyo

vtno pqyywmo pqyypwo pqymmro pqypuuo pqmvwyo pqmmwmo pqwxvpo pqpsmwo

vsno pqypxso pqypuso pqmrswo pqmswwo pqmxpxo pqmpuyo pqwuuro pqpvxso

spno pqmsppo pqmvrwo pqmvmro pqmxvyo pqmmryo pqwsvpo pqwymvo pqptruo

smno pqmxyso pqmxypo pqmuvuo pqmyyyo pqmpvro pqwtrxo pqwmpyo pqptmro

suno pqmmvmo pqmmtxo pqmmwxo pqmpsso pqwstwo pqwxwso pqwpvvo pqpxtyo

stno pqmppmo pqwrrto pqwrxmo pqwsupo pqwtupo pqwyyvo pqpruro pqpurto

ssno pqwvmso pqwvmmo pqwtsuo pqwxsso pqwuwxo pqwwxuo pqpswro pqpumro

rpno pqwuxpo pqwurso pqwuwyo pqwyyyo pqwwsso pqprtro pqptsvo pqpytpo

rmno pqwwtso pqwwtuo pqwwyro pqwpvuo pqprxvo pqpvspo pqpxxuo pqpmrpo

runo pqpssmo pqpsvro pqpstpo pqpswwo pqpvmmo pqpxsro pqpuwso pqpmwro

rtno pqpxrmo pqpxrpo pqpxvvo pqpxuuo pqpusxo pqpyrxo pqpmswo pqpwuvo

rsno pqpmrso pqpmrvo pqpmrpo pqpmvuo pqpmuuo pqpwrro pqpwuwo pqppvuo

wppno pqppppo pqppppo pqppppo pqppppo pqppppo pqppppo pqppppo pqppppo
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ĉ̀
ĥ
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j
ii
k
h
lm
mc
h
\
noi
nh
k
onp
h
oq
]m
k
\
h
i\
r
de
di\
fmk
e
m\
q
]d
]s̀
a
bc
]c
a
_
d\
t̀
_
p
u
c
a
ì
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iĉ
r̀
_
p
u
c
a
ì̂
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fĝ
\
h
h
da
\
r̀
r̂
de
di\
fu
c
a
iĉ
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ĝ
k
]̀
ì
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â
�
u
c
]̀
�̂
[
�
�
{
�
z
v
v
|
v
x
x
z
ẑ̂
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Î
_
_
\3
8
3_
29
F
E
6
1
;3G
8
3̀
E
=
>94
1
3G
5
3W
=
>1
G
5
3G
8
3a
1
5
30
1
E
;5
<3
@
25
>5
4
5
;1
G
5
38
J
3P
b
BK
Q
BP
K
P
c
3d
=
3Q
Q
AM
K
3<
3=
5
F
35
36
e
J
8
25
3Y
0
W
f
P
c
O
K
K
Q
K
M
M
O
O
33
33
3D

7;=D3LSK

P
ar

a 
co

nf
er

ir 
o 

or
ig

in
al

, a
ce

ss
e 

o 
si

te
 h

ttp
s:

//e
sa

j.t
js

p.
ju

s.
br

/p
as

ta
di

gi
ta

l/p
g/

ab
rir

C
on

fe
re

nc
ia

D
oc

um
en

to
.d

o,
 in

fo
rm

e 
o 

pr
oc

es
so

 0
04

86
17

-8
4.

20
20

.8
.2

6.
01

00
 e

 c
ód

ig
o 

D
A

F
C

IG
i7

.
E

st
e 

do
cu

m
en

to
 é

 c
óp

ia
 d

o 
or

ig
in

al
, a

ss
in

ad
o 

di
gi

ta
lm

en
te

 p
or

 E
LE

N
A

 S
A

LA
M

O
N

E
 B

A
LB

E
Q

U
E

 e
 T

rib
un

al
 d

e 
Ju

st
ic

a 
do

 E
st

ad
o 

de
 S

ao
 P

au
lo

, p
ro

to
co

la
do

 e
m

 2
7/

02
/2

02
4 

às
 1

7:
11

 , 
so

b 
o 

nú
m

er
o 

W
JM

J2
44

03
57

42
89

   
  .

fls. 1689



� �

�
���������	�
������	�
�����������������
��������������������������������������� ! "!�   �

#�$�%�&'�(��)����!� "! ������'�*���������++�,���$-��$.��

/

/

/

0
1
21
34
5
6
78
29
23
5
35
29
:
96
1
;<3
1
4
8
=
=
8
35
3=
9>8
3?
>>
@
=
AB
B8
=
1
CD>
C=
@
DCE
=
DF
2B
@
1
=
>1
G
9:
9>1
;B@
:
B1
F
29
2H
5
6
78
28
6
4
91
I
5
4
E
J
8
6
>5
DG
5
<3
96
75
2J
8
35
3@
25
4
8
=
=
5
3K
K
K
L
L
L
M
NO
O
DP
K
P
Q
DR
DP
S
DK
K
K
S
38
34
T
G
9:
5
3CU
V
>K
R
=
Q
D

W
=
>8
3G
5
4
E
J
8
6
>5
3X
34
T
@
91
3G
5
35
29
:
96
1
;<3
1
=
=
96
1
G
5
3G
9:
9>1
;J
8
6
>8
3@
5
23
Y
U
Z
[
\]
30
W
]
W
\]
U
3[̂
Î
_
_
\3
8
3_
29
F
E
6
1
;3G
8
3̀
E
=
>94
1
3G
5
3W
=
>1
G
5
3G
8
3a
1
5
30
1
E
;5
<3
@
25
>5
4
5
;1
G
5
38
J
3P
b
BK
Q
BP
K
P
c
3d
=
3Q
Q
AM
K
3<
3=
5
F
35
36
e
J
8
25
3Y
0
W
f
P
c
O
K
K
Q
K
M
M
O
O
33
33
3D

7;=D3LSQ

P
ar

a 
co

nf
er

ir 
o 

or
ig

in
al

, a
ce

ss
e 

o 
si

te
 h

ttp
s:

//e
sa

j.t
js

p.
ju

s.
br

/p
as

ta
di

gi
ta

l/p
g/

ab
rir

C
on

fe
re

nc
ia

D
oc

um
en

to
.d

o,
 in

fo
rm

e 
o 

pr
oc

es
so

 0
04

86
17

-8
4.

20
20

.8
.2

6.
01

00
 e

 c
ód

ig
o 

D
A

F
C

IG
i7

.
E

st
e 

do
cu

m
en

to
 é

 c
óp

ia
 d

o 
or

ig
in

al
, a

ss
in

ad
o 

di
gi

ta
lm

en
te

 p
or

 E
LE

N
A

 S
A

LA
M

O
N

E
 B

A
LB

E
Q

U
E

 e
 T

rib
un

al
 d

e 
Ju

st
ic

a 
do

 E
st

ad
o 

de
 S

ao
 P

au
lo

, p
ro

to
co

la
do

 e
m

 2
7/

02
/2

02
4 

às
 1

7:
11

 , 
so

b 
o 

nú
m

er
o 

W
JM

J2
44

03
57

42
89

   
  .

fls. 1690



� �

�
���������	�
������	�
�����������������
��������������������������������������� ! "!�   �

#�$�%�&'�(��)����!� "! ������'�*���������++�,���$-��$.��

/

/

/

0
1
21
34
5
6
78
29
23
5
35
29
:
96
1
;<3
1
4
8
=
=
8
35
3=
9>8
3?
>>
@
=
AB
B8
=
1
CD>
C=
@
DCE
=
DF
2B
@
1
=
>1
G
9:
9>1
;B@
:
B1
F
29
2H
5
6
78
28
6
4
91
I
5
4
E
J
8
6
>5
DG
5
<3
96
75
2J
8
35
3@
25
4
8
=
=
5
3K
K
K
L
L
L
M
NO
O
DP
K
P
Q
DR
DP
S
DK
K
K
S
38
34
T
G
9:
5
3CU
V
>K
R
=
Q
D

W
=
>8
3G
5
4
E
J
8
6
>5
3X
34
T
@
91
3G
5
35
29
:
96
1
;<3
1
=
=
96
1
G
5
3G
9:
9>1
;J
8
6
>8
3@
5
23
Y
U
Z
[
\]
30
W
]
W
\]
U
3[̂
Î
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